
From: Barry Wells  
Sent: Sunday, January 07, 2018 10:10 PM 
To: Mayor Matt Brown <matt@mayormattbrown.ca> 
Cc: Zaifman, Jared <jzaifman@london.ca>; van Holst, Michael <mvanholst@london.ca>; Armstrong, Bill 
<BArmstro@london.ca>; Salih, Mo Mohamed <msalih@london.ca>; Helmer, Jesse 
<jhelmer@london.ca>; Cassidy, Maureen <mcassidy@london.ca>; Squire, Phil <psquire@london.ca>; 
Morgan, Josh <joshmorgan@london.ca>; Hubert, Paul <phubert@london.ca>; Hopkins, Anna 
<ahopkins@london.ca>; Ridley, Virginia <vridley@london.ca>; Turner, Stephen <sturner@london.ca>; 
Usher, Harold <husher@london.ca>; Park, Tanya <tpark@london.ca> 
Subject: Paddling on the Thames without Springbank Dam 

 
Re: Time to Decommission Springbank Dam 

 

Canoeing on the Thames in London near Thames Valley Couse, Sept. 23, 2017, Mike 

Hensen, LFP 

 

 
 

 

* Maureen Cassidy said she has not made a final decision but is leaning toward 

decommissioning the dam. "We have a lot more information now . . . It would be nice to 

have a river where you could canoe or kayak but not at any cost." ~ LFP, Jan. 7, 

2018  

 

* "It’s unfortunate we cannot meet the environmental concerns and use the river 

recreationally," said [Paul] Hubert, a member of the civic works committee. ~ LFP, Jan. 

7, 2017 

 

To be crystal clear, canoeing and kayaking on the Thames River in London occurs on a 

regular and ongoing basis WITHOUT a working Springbank Dam. 

 

Further, a healthier river offers more recreational opportunities than an unhealthy river. 

 

Tiger Muskie caught in the Thames during Labour Day Weekend 2017, near Wonderland 

Road South. 

 

 
 

 

Barry Wells 

London ON 
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